



April 11, 2023

J. Mark Frey, CPM, City Clerk
The City of Alabaster, Alabama
1953 Municipal Way
Alabaster, AL 35007

**Subject: CERTIFIED BID TABULATION
ALABASTER BOULEVARD PAVEMENT REMEDIATION
THE CITY OF ALABASTER, ALABAMA
InSite Project No. 22117.00**

Dear Mr. Frey:

At 2:30 p.m. on Thursday, April 6, 2023 bids were received for the above referenced project. Four (4) bids were received and are summarized as follows:

<u>Contractors</u>	<u>Base Bid Amount</u>
Chilton Contractors, Inc.	\$7,101,806.03
Dunn Construction Company	\$9,460,915.00
Massey Asphalt Paving, LLC	\$7,051,382.50
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc.	\$7,417,594.50

A certified bid tabulation has been enclosed for your review.

If you have any questions or need any additional information, please give us a call at 205-733-9696.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "T. Rylee".

InSite Engineering, LLC
Timothy R. Rylee, P.E.

Enclosures Certified Bid Tabulation
 Sign in Sheet
Copy All Bidders; InSite File 22117.00/6.3



THE CITY OF ALABASTER, ALABAMA
ALABASTER BOULEVARD PAVEMENT REMEDIATION
INSITE PROJECT NO. 22117.00

Bid Tabulation
Thursday, April 6, 2023

BASE BID				Chilton Contractors, Inc. License No. 21589 "U"		Dunn Construction Company License No. 8 "U"		Massey Asphalt Paving, LLC* License No. 46580 "U"		Wiregrass Construction Co., Inc. License No. 6957 "U"	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Asphalt Wearing Surface (1.5" Thick Overlay), Furnished and Installed (Per Square Yard)	33,350	SY	\$ 10.83	\$ 361,180.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 383,525.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 353,510.00	\$ 8.55	\$ 285,142.50
2	Full Depth Build-Up Asphalt Paving, Furnished and Installed (Per Square Yard)	19,100	SY	\$ 51.32	\$ 980,212.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,375,200.00	\$ 62.20	\$ 1,188,020.00	\$ 49.30	\$ 941,630.00
3	Asphalt Milling, as Required (Per Square Yard)	33,350	SY	\$ 3.33	\$ 111,055.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 66,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 333,500.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 90,045.00
4	Asphalt Leveling, Furnished and Installed (Per Ton)	1,500	Tons	\$ 130.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 217,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 102.85	\$ 154,275.00
5	Level Adjustments for Manhole Ring and Cover, and for Water Valve Boxes, Furnished and Installed (Per Lump Sum)	1	LS	\$ 11,111.11	\$ 11,111.11	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00
6	Temporary Roadway Striping and Signage, Furnished and Installed (Per Lump Sum)	1	LS	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 111,650.00	\$ 111,650.00
7	Permanent Roadway Striping, Furnished and Installed (Per Lump Sum)	1	LS	\$ 38,346.00	\$ 38,346.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 38,346.00	\$ 38,346.00	\$ 108,566.00	\$ 108,566.00
8	Permanent Roadway Signage, Furnished and Installed (Per Lump Sum)	1	LS	\$ 27,225.00	\$ 27,225.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
9	Undercut, Export, and Legally Dispose of Unsuitable Material (Per Cubic Yard)	49,950	CY	\$ 15.83	\$ 790,708.50	\$ 24.20	\$ 1,208,790.00	\$ 23.35	\$ 1,166,332.50	\$ 24.10	\$ 1,203,795.00
10	Imported Dense-Graded Base Material, Furnished and Installed (Per Cubic Yard)	37,500	CY	\$ 64.50	\$ 2,418,750.00	\$ 91.50	\$ 3,431,250.00	\$ 55.93	\$ 2,097,375.00	\$ 57.55	\$ 2,158,125.00
11	Import Soil; Backfill; and Fine Grading, Furnished and Installed (Per Cubic Yard)	1,000	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 20.40	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 90.30	\$ 90,300.00
12	Surge Stone, Furnished and Installed (Per Cubic Yard)	5,650	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 310,750.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 440,700.00	\$ 55.35	\$ 312,727.50	\$ 57.00	\$ 322,050.00
13	Tensor TX5 Geogrid, Furnished and Installed (Per Square Yard)	105,000	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 682,500.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 971,250.00	\$ 4.66	\$ 489,300.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 456,750.00
14	Edge Drains, Various Sizes, Furnished and Installed (Per Linear Foot)	700	LF	\$ 28.83	\$ 20,181.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 36.14	\$ 25,298.00	\$ 44.80	\$ 31,360.00
15	Cross Drains, Various Sizes, Furnished and Installed (Per Linear Foot)	350	LF	\$ 44.70	\$ 15,645.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 69.71	\$ 24,398.50	\$ 46.75	\$ 16,362.50
16	Clay Ditch Checks, Furnished and Installed (Per Each)	10	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,529.35	\$ 15,293.50
17	Single Wing Curb Inlet, Furnished and Installed (Per Each)	30	EA	\$ 10,256.83	\$ 307,704.90	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 189,000.00
18	Double Wing Curb Inlet, Furnished and Installed (Per Each)	10	EA	\$ 10,485.85	\$ 104,858.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 73,500.00
19	Concrete Curb and Gutter Repair, Furnished and Installed (Per Linear Foot)	6,250	LF	\$ 45.63	\$ 285,187.50	\$ 58.00	\$ 362,500.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 171,875.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 393,750.00
20	Demolition of Concrete Curb and Gutter, Miscellaneous Concrete, Miscellaneous Asphalt, Etc. (Per Lump Sum)	1	LS	\$ 33,352.84	\$ 33,352.84	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
21	Concrete Safety Nose, Furnished and Installed (Per Lump Sum)	1	LS	\$ 31,968.75	\$ 31,968.75	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
22	Landscaping, Furnished and Installed (Per Lump Sum)	1	LS	\$ 79,750.00	\$ 79,750.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
23	Traffic Control, Furnished and Installed (Per Lump Sum)	1	LS	\$ 57,518.57	\$ 57,518.57	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
24	Erosion Control, Furnished and Installed (Per Lump Sum)	1	LS	\$ 120,200.36	\$ 120,200.36	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 126,800.00	\$ 126,800.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
25	Unforeseen Conflict Allowance	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
Total Amount Base Bid				\$	7,101,806.03	\$	9,460,915.00	\$	7,051,382.50	\$	7,417,594.50

***LOW BIDDER**

Notes:

1. Massey Asphalt Paving, LLC had mathematical errors in their BAs Bid on the bid form. The errors effected the Total Amount of the Base Bid amount for the job bid. The corrected amount is reflected in this tabulation, highlighted in orange, and is calculated based upon the summation of the quantity times the unit price of each bid item.

I hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate tabulation of the bids received at the City Hall Conference Room of the City of Alabaster at 2:30 p.m. on Thursday, April 6, 2023, for the Alabaster Boulevard Pavement Remediation in Alabaster, Alabama, Project No. 22117.00.

By: Timothy R. Rylee, P.E.



4/11/2023